St Francis of Assisi Parish Church, Welwyn Garden City

July-August 2017 Music
Sunday July 2
Sunday July 9
The Third Sunday after Trinity
The Fourth Sunday after Trinity St Francis Singers 
9.15am Parish Communion
9.15am Parish Communion 
Hymns  250  622  432  731 (In service booklet)
Hymns  474  460  507  490
Setting  Tambling
Setting  Tambling 

Sumsion in F
Vaughan Williams in D minor
Taizé – Eat this bread
Wesley – Like as we do put our trust in thee
Byrd – Sacerdotes Domini


Saturday July 15
5pm Choral & Instrumental Concert featuring

The Trebles of St Francis Choir, The Children’s Choir and The Youth Choir
Sunday July 16 
Sunday July 16
The Fifth Sunday after Trinity 
6pm 
Choral Evensong


9.15am Parish Communion 
Introit  Bairstow – I sat down under his shadow


Hymns  253  515  175  627 (tune 227)
Responses  Byrd


Setting  Tambling
 Psalm  60


Cæsar – Missa Brevis Capella Regalis 
Canticles  Howells – Collegium Regale


Bairstow – I sat down under his shadow 
Anthem  Bainton – And I saw a new heaven
Byrd – If ye love me
Hymns  507  543

Dismissal – Leighton/Harrison


Choral services at St Francis resume on Sunday September 3
The Choir will be singing the choral services in Chichester Cathedral from Monday August 14 to Sunday August 20
Sunday July 23  The Sixth Sunday after Trinity
Sunday July 30  The Seventh Sunday after Trinity


Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  212  447  591  456
Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  448 (t.447)  188  558  424 (omit * vs.)
Sunday August 6  The Transfiguration
Sunday August 13  The Ninth Sunday after Trinity

Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  2  248  311  502 (omit * vs.)
Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  621  426  508 (t.507)  477 (t.428)
Sunday August 20  The Tenth Sunday after Trinity
Sunday August 27  The Eleventh Sunday after Trinity

Setting  Lloyd  Hymns   449  489  411  733
Setting  Lloyd  Hymns  253  393  277  514

Jenny Fennell Vicar • Robin Coxon Organist • Elizabeth Green St Francis Singers • Richard Harrison Director of Music

